Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep | 09.40 . . 09.42 | 09.55 .. . .. .. 09.57 | 10.10 .. . 10.12 | 10.25 .. . .. 10.27 | 10.40 .. . 10.42
Hackney Downs ool ool 0949] ... e e oo oo 11004 ool oo 1019 e oo oo 1034 ool oo 1049
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr 09.52 .. . 09.55 | 10.07 .. . .. .. 10.10 | 10.22 .. . 10.25 | 10.37 .. . .. 10.40 | 10.52 .. . 10.55
Dep | 0952 .... | .... 0955|1007} ....| ....}....|.... 10101022 .... | ....|1025(1037| .... | .... | ....|1040]1052| .... | .... | 10.55
Arr .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . 10.13
Dep .. 11013 ...
Arr .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 10.43
Dep .... | 1043
Ponders End .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . 10.17 .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 10.47 .. . .. ..
Brimsdown R P I (O N0 I e oo | o 11019 e oo 11031 oo 1049 ) o | oo 1101
Enfield Lock .. .. . 10.03 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 10.33 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 11.03
Waltham Cross ol oo f1006 ) | oo oo e 1022 o) oo 11036 ) e o o 10852 o o] oL | 11.06
Cheshunt 10.04 .. . 10.10 | 10.19 .. . .. .. 10.25 | 10.34 .. . 10.40 | 10.49 .. . .. 10.55 | 11.04 .. . 11.10
Arr 1010 .... | .... | .... 1025 ... | ... | .-} oo 1040 .o oo o]0 o o e 1110 ]
Dep .. 10.15 ] 10.20 .. .. .. 10.30 .. 10.35 .. .. 10.45 | 10.50 .. .. 11.05 | 11.05 .. .. .. 11.15 1 11.20
Rye House oo l1o2s5 ) oo e e e e e e 1085 e e e e e e 1125
St. Margaret's .. 10.32 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 11.02 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 11.32
Ware o043 o e e e e e 13 e e e e e e 1143
Hertford East Arr .. 10.50 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 11.20 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 11.50
Roydon

Tottenham Hale ©

Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station

Broxbourne

Arr .. . .. .. .. . 10.51 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 11.26
Dep e e e 1083 e e e e e e 1128
Harlow Mill .. . .. .. .. . 11.01 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 11.36
Sawbridgeworth oo o o e e 1109 e e e e e s 1144
Bishops Stortford Arr .. . .. .. .. . 11.26 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 12.01
Bishops Stortford Dep JRPRPRU [ e I I I I 0225 (R ... | 12.05
Stansted Mountfitchet .. . .. .. .. 11.23 | 11.40 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 12.17 .. .. .. . ..
Stansted Airport Arr e o5 o148 oo o112 e B8 B0 e e e ] . ] 1205
Stansted Airport Dep .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham oo 1148 .. ... | 12.25
Newport (Essex) .. . .. .. .. . 12.04 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 12.41 ..
Audley End el e oo 121601226 | o e e e e e ] oo 1249 ] 12,59
Great Chesterford .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 13.05
Whittlesford e e e 1234 o e e e e s 1309
Shelford .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.13
Cambridge Arr oo e e 11244 e e e e e e e e | 1320
Cambridge Dep .. . .. .. .. . .. 12.50 . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 13.23
Cambridge North Arr oo e e 12854 e e e e e e e e | 1328

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 1 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep | 10.55 . . .. .. 10.57 | 11.10 .. . 11.12 1 11.25 .. . .. 11.27 | 11.40 .. . 11.42 | 11.55
Hackney Downs e e e | oo 1104 S [P B i P2 e e e 1134 e ) oo 1149
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr 11.07 .. .. .. .. 11.10 | 11.22 .. .. 11.25 | 11.37 .. .. .. 11.40 | 11.52 .. .. 11.55 | 12.07
Dep 11.08 | .... oo 1111123 L ... | 11251138 .... oo 11411153 L .... | 11.55] 12.08
Arr
Dep
Arr

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End .. . .. .. . 11.16 .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 11.46 .. . .. ..
Brimsdown e oo e o 118 U [P e UC Y IR oo oo 1148 o | oo 112201
Enfield Lock .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 11.33 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 12.03
Waltham Cross el M2 o 36 e mB2 ) 1206 L
Cheshunt 11.19 .. . .. .. 11.25 ] 11.34 .. . 11.40 | 11.49 .. . .. 11.55 | 12.04 .. . 12.10 | 12.19
Arr Mm25 ... ..o oo o) 1140 o) eSS e 1210 ) 1225 ]
Dep .. .. 11.30 .. 11.35 .. .. 11.45 1 11.50 .. .. 12.05 | 12.05 .. .. .. 12.15 1 12.20 .. .. .. 12.30
Rye House oo o o e e e e MBS e e e e e e 12,25
St. Margaret's .. . .. .. . .. .. 12.02 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 12.32
Ware e o e e 1243 e e e e e e e 1243
Hertford East Arr .. . .. .. . .. .. 12.20 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 12.50
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr .. .. 11.51 .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 12.26 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 12.51
Dep e e mB3 o e e e 1228 e e e e e e . ] 1258
Harlow Mill .. .. 12.01 .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 12.36 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 13.01
Sawbridgeworth e f1209 | oo e e e 1244 e e e e s ] 1309
Bishops Stortford Arr .. . 12.26 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.01 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.26
Bishops Stortford Dep oo 121111228 | ... o 1305 oL ] e | ... 11311 ] 13.28
Stansted Mountfitchet .. 12.23 | 12.40 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.17 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 13.23 | 13.40
Stansted Airport Arr oo |1245 ) oo oo 1220 oo e e 1235 oo e 1280 o e e e oo 11305 Lo | L. ] 13145
Stansted Airport Dep .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham ... | 1248 ... oo 1825 oo e ] ... | 13.48
Newport (Essex) .. . 13.04 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.41 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.04 ..
Audley End oo 18161326 | o o e e e 18349113859 e e e e .o | 1416 14.26
Great Chesterford .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 14.05 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. ..
Whittlesford e e 183 e e e 1409 e e e ] 1434
Shelford .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.13 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Cambridge Arr e e 1844 e e e e e 1420 e e e e e e 1444
Cambridge Dep .. . .. 13.50 . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 14.23 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 14.50
Cambridge North Arr e e 1884 e e e e e e 1428 e e e e e o 1454

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 2 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep . 11.57 | 12.10 .. . 1212 1 12.25 .. . .. 12.27 | 12.40 .. . 12.42 1 12.55 .. . .. .. 12.57 | 13.10
Hackney Downs ... | 1204 ... o oo 1219 - e e e 1234 ol oo 1249 - oo oo o 1304
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr .. 12.10 | 12.22 .. .. 12.25 | 12.37 .. .. .. 12.40 | 12.52 .. .. 12.55 | 13.07 .. .. .. .. 13.10 | 13.22
Dep oo 121111223 ... ... | 1225]1238| .... oo oo 124111253 ... .... | 1255]13.08| .... oo oo oo | 13111 13.23
Arr
Dep
Arr

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End .. 12.16 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 12.46 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 13.16
Brimsdown ... | 1218 ... e oo 1231 - oo o) oo 1248 - e oo 1301 AU T A R B F:)
Enfield Lock .. .. .. .. . 12.33 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 13.03 .. .. . .. .. ..
Waltham Cross o122 oo oo 1236 o o e 1282 o o 1806 e e ] 1822
Cheshunt .. 12.25 1 12.34 .. . 12.40 | 12.49 .. . .. 12.55 | 13.04 .. . 13.10 | 13.19 .. . .. .. 13.25 ] 13.34
Arr o) 1240 oo oo 1255 o o e 1810 e 1828 e ) e 1340 L
Dep 12.35 .. .. 12.45 1 12.50 .. .. 13.05 | 13.05 .. .. .. 13.15 ] 13.20 .. .. .. 13.30 .. 13.35 .. .. 13.45
Rye House coei | e e 1285 oo e e e e e e 1825 e e e e e e e ] 1355
St. Margaret's . .. .. 13.02 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 13.32 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 14.02
Ware e e e 183 e e e e e e 1843 e e e e e e ] 1413
Hertford East Arr . .. .. 13.20 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 13.50 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 14.20
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 13.26 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 13.51
Dep o e e e e e 1328 e e o e e oo oo ] 13583
Harlow Mill . .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.36 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.01
Sawbridgeworth e e e e e e 1844 e e e ) 1409
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.01 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.26
Bishops Stortford Dep o 1405 o] L e | oo 1411 | 14.28
Stansted Mountfitchet . .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.17 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 14.23 | 14.40 .. .
Stansted Airport Arr 18320 ... oo oo 1835 L o 1850 e e e e 1405 | oo 1445 o0 L. | 1420
Stansted Airport Dep . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham B T I A I ... | 14.48
Newport (Essex) . .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.41 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 15.04 ..
Audley End oo e e e e 14491459 e e e .o | 15161 15.26
Great Chesterford . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.05 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. ..
Whittlesford oo e e e e 1509 e e e ] o | 15234
Shelford .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 15.13 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Cambridge Arr RV P I I EPTO I T PV IR [ 2020 1 R IR IR T Tt I IR IR B X
Cambridge Dep . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.23 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.50
Cambridge North Arr e e e e o e e e e 1528 e o e e e oo ] 1554

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 3 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep . 13.12 | 13.25 .. . .. 13.27 | 13.40 .. . 13.42 | 13.55 .. . .. .. 13.57 | 14.10 .. . 14.12 | 14.25
Hackney Downs oo 1819 L e e o 1334 ool oo | 1349 e e e | oo 1404 e ) oo 1419
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr .. 13.25 | 13.37 .. .. .. 13.40 | 13.52 .. .. 13.55 | 14.07 .. .. .. .. 14.10 | 14.22 .. .. 14.25 | 14.37
Dep .... | 1325]1338| .... oo oo 113411352 ... .... | 1355]1407| .... oo oo 141011422 L ... | 14.25] 14.37
Arr . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . 14.13
Dep ... | 1413
Arr

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End . .. .. . .. .. 13.46 .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . 14.17 .. . .. ..
Brimsdown oo 1331 L oo oo 1348 - e oo 1401 oo oo e | o 1419 e | oo 11431
Enfield Lock .. 13.33 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 14.03 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 14.33
Waltham Cross oo | 1336 o oo e 1882 L o 406 e 1422 ] | 1436
Cheshunt .. 13.40 | 13.49 .. . .. 13.55 | 14.04 .. . 14.10 | 14.19 .. . .. .. 14.25 | 14.34 .. . 14.40 | 14.49
Arr AU I IS R1-N IR I (R IR B (oI R R I I 90217 I I P A P 0 To I [ N R I 150 I
Dep 13.50 .. .. 14.05 | 14.05 .. .. .. 14.15 1 14.20 .. .. .. 14.30 .. 14.35 .. .. 14.45 | 14.50 .. .. 15.05
Rye House AU P I A RPN I T PV i P 30150 [ I I EEPEO I P NPV IR N B 15
St. Margaret's . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 14.32 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 15.02
Ware R I I I IR R T IR B PSR R I P I I IR R TP IR I T k)
Hertford East Arr . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 14.50 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 15.20
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr . .. .. . 14.26 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.51
Dep e e e 1428 o e e e ] . ] 1458
Harlow Mill . .. .. . 14.36 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 15.01
Sawbridgeworth oo e e e 1444 e e e e e e o 15209
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. .. . 15.01 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 15.26
Bishops Stortford Dep o 1505 oL e ] L oo | oo ] 1511 | 15.28
Stansted Mountfitchet . .. .. . 15.17 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 15.23 | 15.40 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .
Stansted Airport Arr 1435 ... ... 1450 ..o oo oo e oo 1805 o) oo 1845 o oo 1520 oo e oo 1835 o] L. ] 1550
Stansted Airport Dep . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham B I I A R ... | 15.48
Newport (Essex) . .. .. . 15.41 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 16.04 ..
Audley End o) e o oo 18491559 o o o e o] .o | 1616 16.26
Great Chesterford . .. .. . .. 16.05 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. ..
Whittlesford o e e e 1809 e e e ] o] 16234
Shelford .. .. .. .. . 16.13 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Cambridge Arr e e e e o620 o o e e e e oo oL | 1644
Cambridge Dep . .. .. . .. 16.23 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 16.50
Cambridge North Arr e e e e 1828 o o o e e e oo .. | 16.54

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 4 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep . .. 14.27 | 14.40 .. . 14.42 | 14.55 .. . .. .. 14.57 | 15.10 .. . 15.12 | 15.25 .. . .. 15.27 | 15.40
Hackney Downs e o 1434 ool oo | 1449 - e e oo 1504 ool oo 1519 - e oo oo 15234
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr .. .. 14.40 | 14.52 .. . 14.55 | 15.07 .. . .. .. 15.10 | 15.22 .. . 15.25 | 15.37 .. . .. 15.40 | 15.52
Dep oo | oo | 1440|1452 ... | ... | 1455|1507 ... | ... ) ... ... 15101522 ... | .... | 1562515637 .... | .... | .... | 15.40] 15.52
Arr . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . 15.13
Dep .. 11513 ...
Arr .. .. 14.43 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.43
Dep e e 1443 o e e e e e e e e e e e e e oo | 1543
Ponders End .. .. 14.47 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 15.17 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.47
Brimsdown ... | 1449 ... ... | 1501 .... ... 1519 ... oo 15381 L ... | 15.49
Enfield Lock .. .. .. .. .. . 15.03 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 15.33 .. .. . .. ..
Waltham Cross oo p1482 oo oo oo 1506 oo 1822 a1 1836 ) ] e 1882 L
Cheshunt .. .. 14.55 | 15.04 .. . 15.10 | 15.19 .. . .. .. 15.25 | 15.34 .. . 15.40 | 15.49 .. . .. 15.55 | 16.04
Arr AU I U B F57% [0 A R RV B34 70 I I I P U B 10 (o) R VR N IR0 R I I T I A o)
Dep 15.05 .. .. .. 15.15 1 15.20 .. .. .. 15.30 .. 15.35 .. .. 15.45 | 15.50 .. .. 16.05 | 16.05
Rye House oo oo e e 1825 e e e e e e e e | 1555
St. Margaret's . .. .. .. 15.32 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 16.02
Ware R I P I IR/ R I R P I PR I I R A
Hertford East Arr . .. .. .. 15.50 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 16.20
Roydon

Tottenham Hale ©

Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station

Broxbourne

Arr 15.26 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 15.51 .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 16.26
Dep 1528 ... oo o e e e e 1883 e e e e e e oo | 1628
Harlow Mill 15.36 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 16.01 .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 16.36
Sawbridgeworth 1544 oo oo o oo e e 1809 e e e e e ] e | 1644
Bishops Stortford Arr 16.01 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 16.26 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 17.01
Bishops Stortford Dep 1605 .... | .... | .... e | ... 116111628 ... ... | 17.05
Stansted Mountfitchet 16.17 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 16.23 | 16.40 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 1717
Stansted Airport Arr oo e e oo 1805 oo oo | 1B845 ) o) oo 1820 o | oo 1835 Lo ... | 1650
Stansted Airport Dep . .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham 1625 ... | o] ... ... | 1648 .... ... | 17.25
Newport (Essex) 16.41 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 17.04 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 17.41 ..
Audley End 164911659 ... | ... | ... - o o) f7AE 1726 | o e e e ) o | 1749 17.59
Great Chesterford . 17.05 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 18.05
Whittlesford oo 1709 o e e e 173 e e e e oo o ] 1809
Shelford .. 17.13 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 18.13
Cambridge Arr o720 oo e o e e e 1744 e e e e e | 11820
Cambridge Dep . 17.23 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 17.50 . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 18.23
Cambridge North Arr oo 1r28 ) oo e e e e 1784 e e e e e o | o 1 1828

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 5 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep .. . 15.42 | 15.55 .. . .. .. 15.57 | 16.10 .. . 16.12 | 16.25 .. . .. 16.27 | 16.40 .. . 16.42 | 16.55
Hackney Downs ool oo | 1549 - e e oo 11604 ool oo 1819 e oo o 18634 ool oo 16.49
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr .. .. 15.55 | 16.07 .. .. .. .. 16.10 | 16.22 .. .. 16.25 | 16.37 .. .. .. 16.40 | 16.52 .. .. 16.55 | 17.07
Dep .... | 1555]|16.08| .... oo oo .o 1611116223 L. ....|1625]16.38| .... .. | ..., 1641|1653 .. .. .... | 16.55] 17.08
Arr
Dep
Arr

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End . .. .. .. . .. .. . 16.16 .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 16.46 .. . .. ..
Brimsdown e | oo 18001 .- e e o 11618 e oo 11832 oo o) oo 1648 - cee | oo 17.02
Enfield Lock .. . 16.03 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 16.34 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 17.04
Waltham Cross oo o106 L e 182 1837 182 ) 1707 ]
Cheshunt .. . 16.10 | 16.19 .. . .. .. 16.25 | 16.34 .. . 16.40 | 16.49 .. . .. 16.55 | 17.04 .. . 17.10 | 17.19
Arr e e o182 oo e e o 1640 ) ) oo o188 e 170 e 17225
Dep 16.15 | 16.20 .. .. .. 16.30 .. 16.35 .. .. 16.45 | 16.50 .. .. 17.05 | 17.05 .. .. .. 17.15 1 17.20
Rye House 625 ... oo o e e e e 1855 e e e e ) e 1725
St. Margaret's 16.32 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 17.02 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 17.32
Ware 1643 ... oo o o e e e e 173 e e e e e e e 1748
Hertford East Arr 16.50 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 17.20 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 17.50
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr . .. .. .. . 16.51 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 17.26
Dep o e e e e 1883 e e e e e 1728
Harlow Mill . .. .. .. . 17.01 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 17.36
Sawbridgeworth oo e e e 1709 o e e e e e e | 1744
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. .. .. . 17.26 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 18.01
Bishops Stortford Dep e | e 17T 1728 L .... | 18.05
Stansted Mountfitchet . .. .. .. 17.23 | 17.40 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 18.17 .. .. .. . ..
Stansted Airport Arr o175 oo o174 oo oo 1720 o e 1738 1750 e e e ] . ] 1805
Stansted Airport Dep . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham oo | 1748 L ... | 18.25
Newport (Essex) . .. .. .. . 18.04 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 18.41 ..
Audley End oo oo e oo f1816101826 .| o e e o o e ] oo ] 1849 18.59
Great Chesterford . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 19.05
Whittlesford oo e e e 1834 e e e ] 19.09
Shelford .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 19.13
Cambridge Arr oo o e e 11844 o e e e e e e [ 19.20
Cambridge Dep . .. .. .. . .. 18.50 . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 19.23
Cambridge North Arr e o e e 18854 o e e e e e e e | 19.28

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 6 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep . .. .. . 16.57 | 17.10 . .. 1712 | 17.25 . .. .. 17.27 | 17.40 . .. 17.42 | 17.55
Hackney Downs B T I A B 4107 3 I R P B VA% [ 1 I o oo 1734 oo | o1 1749
Stratford ©
Lea Bridge

Arr .. .. .. .. 17.10 | 17.22 .. .. 17.25 | 17.37 .. .. .. 17.40 | 17.52 .. .. 17.55 | 18.07
Dep oo 17 1723 L ... | 17251738 .... oo | oo 17411753 L .... | 17.55] 18.07
Arr
Dep
Arr

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End . .. .. . 17.16 .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 17.46 .. . .. ..
Brimsdown ..o 1718 oo 1732 L ... | 1748 ... ... | 18.02
Enfield Lock .. . .. .. .. .. .. . 17.34 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 18.04
Waltham Cross oo 1722 L oo 1737 . oo | 1752 L. ... 1807 ...
Cheshunt .. . .. .. 17.25 1 17.34 .. . 17.40 | 17.49 .. . .. 17.55 | 18.04 .. . 18.10 | 18.19
Arr o e e e 1740 ) e 1TSS 1810 1825 e ]
Dep .. 17.30 .. 17.35 .. .. 17.45 1 17.50 .. .. 18.05 | 18.05 .. .. .. 18.15 ] 18.20 .. .. .. 18.30 .. 18.35
Rye House oo e oo e e 1755 e e e e e e | o 1825
St. Margaret's . .. .. . .. .. 18.02 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 18.32
Ware o e e e 183 e e e e e e e ] 1843
Hertford East Arr . .. .. . .. .. 18.20 . .. .. . .. .. .. .. 18.50
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr .. 17.51 .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 18.26 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 18.51
Dep e 1783 e e e e e e 1828 e e o e e oo .. ] 1853
Harlow Mill .. 18.01 .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 18.36 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 19.01
Sawbridgeworth o 1809 e e e e e 1844 e e e ] 19.09
Bishops Stortford Arr . 18.26 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 19.01 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 19.26
Bishops Stortford Dep 18.11 | 1828 | .... oo 1905 L e ] L e | oo 11911 ] 19.28
Stansted Mountfitchet 18.23 | 18.40 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 19.17 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 19.23 | 19.40 .. .
Stansted Airport Arr 1845 ... | ... 1820 ... oo oo 1835 ) o oo 1850 o e e e e 1905 L e 1945 o] oo ] 19.20
Stansted Airport Dep . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham ... | 1848 .... B SIS I I R ... | 19.48
Newport (Essex) . 19.04 .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 19.41 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 20.04 ..
Audley End oo 191611926 | o o e e e 19491959 e o e oo ] .o ] 2016 | 20.26
Great Chesterford . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 20.05 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. ..
Whittlesford e e p934 o e e e o209 e o e e e o] -2 ] 2034
Shelford .. . .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. . 20.13 .. .. .. . .. .. .. . ..
Cambridge Arr oo p1944 o o e e e oo e t2020 o e e e e e e oo ] 2044
Cambridge Dep . .. 19.50 . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 20.23 .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 20.48
Cambridge North Arr oo p954 e e e e e e e t2028) o e o e e e e oo ] 20052

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 7 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep [ 17.57 | 18.10 . .. 18.12 .. 18.25 . 18.27 . .. 18.40 . .. 18.42 .. 18.55 . .. .. . 18.57 | 19.10
Hackney Downs 18.04 | ... oo | oo 1819 L P NCE: <7 IR IR ceea | oo 1849 L oo oo o ] 19.04
Stratford © .. .. . .. .. 18.23 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 18.53
Lea Bridge e e e 1829 o e e e e e e 1889 e e e
Arr 18.10 | 18.22 . .. 18.25 [ 18.32 | 18.37 . 18.40 . .. 18.52 . .. 18.55 [ 19.02 | 19.07 . .. .. . 19.10 | 19.22
Dep 18101822 .... | .... | 182518331837 | .... [1840| .... | .... | 1852 .... | ....|1855[19.03]|19.07 | .... | .... | .... | ....]19.10] 19.22
Arr 18.13 .. . .. .. 18.35 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 19.05
Dep [1813 ... | ... | ..o oo 1835 ..o oo o oo e e e o e 11905
Arr .. .. . .. .. 18.38 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 19.08

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End 18.17 .. .. . .. .. .. .. 18.45 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. 19.15
Brimsdown e | oo 11831 L. oo 1847 oo L o | oo 1901 L. e | e e ] o 1917
Enfield Lock .. .. .. . 18.33 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . 19.03 .. .. .. . .. .. ..
Waltham Cross 1822 ... | ..o ..o 1836 ) .. oo o8B e 1906 e e e 1921
Cheshunt 18.25 | 18.34 .. . 18.40 .. 18.49 .. 18.55 .. .. 19.04 .. . 19.10 .. 19.19 .. . .. .. 19.25 1 19.34
Arr ..o |1840 | o o e e 1885 e 1910 e e 1925 e ] e ] 19440
Dep .. .. 18.45 | 18.50 .. .. .. 19.05 .. 19.05 .. .. 19.15 1 19.20 .. .. .. .. 19.30 .. 19.35
Rye House e e 1885 oo e e e e e e e | 19.25
St. Margaret's .. .. 19.02 . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. 19.32
Ware e 1913 o e e e e ) e ] 1943
Hertford East Arr .. .. 19.20 . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. 19.50
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. 19.26 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 19.51
Dep e e o o e e e 1928 e e e e e e o ] 1958
Harlow Mill .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. 19.36 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 20.01
Sawbridgeworth e e o e e e e e 1944 o e e e e ) oo ] 2009
Bishops Stortford Arr .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. 20.01 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 20.26
Bishops Stortford Dep ... 2005 ... ..., oo oo oo ] 2011 ] 20.28
Stansted Mountfitchet .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. 20.17 .. .. . .. .. .. .. 20.23 | 20.40 .. .
Stansted Airport Arr e o193 o950 oo e e oo 12005 | o] oo 12045 Lo | ... ] 20.20
Stansted Airport Dep .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham oo l2025) ..o e .... | 20.48
Newport (Essex) .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. 20.41 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 21.04 ..
Audley End e e o o e e e e e 204912059 o e e e oo 2116 21233
Great Chesterford .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . 21.05 .. . .. .. .. .. . .. ..
Whittlesford e e o o e e e e 2109 e e e e e e 2141
Shelford .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 21.13 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . ..
Cambridge Arr e o o e e e e e 12120 e e e e e e e s 215
Cambridge Dep .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. . 21.23 .. . .. .. .. .. . .. 21.54
Cambridge North Arr e e o o e e e e e 12128 o e e e e e oo ] 21,58

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 8 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS

London Liverpool Street © Dep . .. 19.12 .. 19.25 . .. .. 19.27 | 19.40 . .. 19.42 .. 19.55 . .. .. . 19.57 | 20.10
Hackney Downs oo | oo 1919 L e e e 1934 ceea | oo 1949 L oo oo o2 ] 20.04
Stratford © . .. .. 19.23 .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. 19.53
Lea Bridge e e e 1929 oo e e e e e e 1989 e e
Arr . .. 19.25 [ 19.32 | 19.37 . .. .. 19.40 | 19.52 . .. 19.55 | 20.02 | 20.07 . .. .. . 20.10 | 20.22
Dep ceeo | oo | 1925119331937 ... | ... | ... | 19401952 .... | ....|1955|2003|2007 .... | .... | .... | ....]20.10| 20.22
Arr . .. .. 19.35 .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. 20.05
Dep e e o193 oo e e e e e oo ) oo ] 2005
Arr . .. .. 19.38 .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. 20.08

Tottenham Hale ©
Northumberland Park

Meridian Water Station
Dep

Ponders End . .. .. .. .. . .. .. 19.45 .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. . 20.15
Brimsdown e oo 1931 L oo e 1947 oo | oo 12001 ... AU R A B (0N 4
Enfield Lock .. . 19.33 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 20.03 .. .. .. . .. .. ..
Waltham Cross oo y1936 o 19 oo 2006 ) o o e oo 2021 L
Cheshunt .. . 19.40 .. 19.49 .. . .. 19.55 | 20.04 .. . 20.10 .. 20.19 .. . .. .. 20.25 | 20.34
Arr e e e 19885 e oo 2010 o o e 2025 e e o e 2040 L ]
Dep 19.45 | 19.50 .. .. .. 20.05 | 20.05 .. .. .. 20.15 | 20.20 .. .. .. .. 20.30 .. 20.35 .. .. 20.45 | 20.50
Rye House 1955 ... oo oo e e o e e 2025 e e e e e e e e o ] 2055
St. Margaret's 20.02 . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 20.32 . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 21.02
Ware 2013 ..o oo e e e e 2043 e e e e e e e 2113
Hertford East Arr 20.20 . .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 20.50 . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 21.20
Roydon

Broxbourne

Arr .. . .. .. .. .. 20.26 .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 20.51
Dep AU T I B R I IZ{00~2< i I I I I IR I R R I I 0RoX]
Harlow Mill . .. .. .. .. . 20.36 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 21.01
Sawbridgeworth oo e e e e 2044 o e o e e e e e 2109
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. .. .. .. . 21.01 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 21.26
Bishops Stortford Dep oo 2105) oL ] L e | e oo 2111 21.28
Stansted Mountfitchet . .. .. .. .. . 21.17 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 21.23 | 21.40 .. . .. .. . ..
Stansted Airport Arr .. f2035 ... oo oo 2050 o e e e 2105 e e 2145 oo oo 2120 o) oo ] oL ] 21235
Stansted Airport Dep . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . ..
Elsenham oo 2125 ) oo e ] L ... | 21.48
Newport (Essex) . .. .. .. .. . 21.41 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . 22.04 ..
Audley End e e e e e 214920859 o e e e e e ] o 2216 ] 22.26
Great Chesterford . .. .. .. .. . .. 22.05 .. .. . .. .. .. .. . .. ..
Whittlesford o e e e e e 209 o e e e e e s ] 22234
Shelford .. . .. .. .. .. . 2213 .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. . ..
Cambridge Arr oo e e e 1220 o e e e e e e ] 2244
Cambridge Dep . .. .. .. .. . .. 22.26
Cambridge North Arr e o e e e o ] 2223

Harlow Town

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 9 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS

Cambridge North Dep
Cambridge Arr
Cambridge Dep . 07.31 . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 07.50 . .. .. 08.25
Shelford ... 10755 .. ..
Whittlesford .. 07.39 .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 08.00 .. .. .. 08.34
Great Chesterford ....|108.04]) ....
Audley End .. 07.48 | 07.53 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 08.11 | 08.16 .. .. 08.43 .. 08.48
Newport (Essex) oo oeeocqo8os| o o e e e e e e e e e e o oo 0828 oo oo -2 | 09.00
Elsenham .. .. 08.22 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 08.45 .. .. .. .. 09.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep .. .. .. 08.30 | 08.35 .. .. .. 08.50 .. .. .. 09.05 .. .. 09.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .
Stansted Mountfitchet coe | e qo831 0851 e e e e e e e e e e e f0854 e .. ] 09.26
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. 08.42 | 09.05 .. .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 09.06 .. .. .. . 09.38
Bishops Stortford Dep .... 10843 .... e 0910 L .... 109.40
Sawbridgeworth . .. 08.58 . . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 09.25 .. .. .. . 09.55
Harlow Mill o e o006 | e e e e e e e e e e e e 0933 e e oo ] 1003
Arr .. .. 09.14 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 09.43 .. .. .. .. 10.13
Dep coee | e qo9AS oo e e e e e e e e e e e f094s o oo o o ] 1015

Harlow Town

Roydon . .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .. .
Hertford East Dep 0850 | .... o] ..o 09.20 ... e | o] o... ] 09.50
Ware 08.57 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09.27 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 09.57
St. Margaret's o8| .... | ..o i e e o o e o088 e e e e e e e oo oo 110,08
Rye House 09.14 .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. 09.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. .. 10.14 .
Arr 0924 .... 10939 .... 0924 .... | .... | .... 10939 .... | ....|09564]0954)| ....(.... 11009 ....[1009 .... | .... | .... | 10.24] 10.39
Dep .. .. .. . .. .. 09.34 .. .. 09.49 .. .. . 10.04 .. .. .. .. 10.19 ..
Cheshunt oo oo oo oo - 1093009390944 ... | 09541000 .... | ....|1009|(1014 .... | .... | .... | 10.24] 10.30
Waltham Cross .. .. .. . .. 09.33 .. 09.47 .. .. 10.03 .. . .. 10.17 .. .. .. .. 10.33
Enfield Lock o) e o o093 oo oo e j005 ) e e e e e -2 11035
Brimsdown .. .. .. . .. 09.38 . 09.51 .. . 10.08 .. . . 10.21 .. .. .. . 10.38
Ponders End oo | oo 109583 ... .... | 10.23
Arr . .. . .. . .. .. 09.56
Dep o] oo 10956 ...
Arr . .. . .. . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 10.27
Dep ... | 1027 ...
Arr .. .. .. . .. 09.44 | 09.48 | 10.00 .. 10.03 | 10.14 .. . 10.18 | 10.30 .. .. .. 10.33 | 10.44
Dep oo oo oo -1 094510948 | 1000 .... | 1003|1015 .... | .... | 1018|1030 .... | .... | .... | 10.33] 10.45

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park

Tottenham Hale ©

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs .. .. .. . .. 09.51 . 10.06 .. . 10.21 .. . . 10.36 .. .. .. . 10.51
London Liverpool Street © Arr oy - -... 1000|1002 1015 .... | 1017|1030 .... | ....|1032|1045] .... | .... | .... | 10.47 | 11.00

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 10 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS

Cambridge North Dep . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . 08.50
Cambridge Arr RV T R I T I PR I T I U IR P I TP A IRIPIPE [ 01 :1° T
Cambridge Dep . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 08.50 . .. .. . .. 09.25
Shelford .... 10855 ....
Whittlesford .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 09.00 .. .. .. .. .. 09.34
Great Chesterford ... 10904 ....
Audley End .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 09.11 | 09.16 .. .. .. .. 09.43 | 09.48
Newport (Essex) e e e e o e e e e e e e 0928 oo e oo oL | 1000
Elsenham . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 09.45 .. .. . .. .. 10.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep | 09.30 | 09.35 .. .. 09.50 .. .. .. 10.05 .. .. 10.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 10.30 | 10.35
Stansted Mountfitchet 0951 ... o e e e e e e e e 094 e | .. ] 10,26 | 1051
Bishops Stortford Arr 10.05 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 10.06 .. .. . .. .. 10.38 | 11.05
Bishops Stortford Dep ... 1010 oL L .. | -... ] 1040
Sawbridgeworth . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 10.25 .. .. . .. .. 10.55
Harlow Mill oo e e e e e e e e e 1033 e e e e 1103
Arr .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 10.43 .. .. .. .. .. 11.13
Dep oo e e e e e e e e e 1045 e e 1115

Harlow Town

Roydon . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep o] oo 11020 L. oo | -... ] 10.50
Ware . .. .. .. . .. .. 10.27 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 10.57
St. Margaret's e o e e o e o038 e e e e e e e | 11208
Rye House . .. .. .. . .. .. 10.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 11.14 .. .. . .. .
Arr .o |1024 oo oo 1039 o] .o 105B54 1054 o) o 1109 o 109 | e 1124 Lo e 1139 L 1124 Ll
Dep .. . 10.34 .. .. 10.49 .. .. . 11.04 .. .. .. .. 11.19 .. .. .. .. .. . .. 11.34
Cheshunt oo -... 110391043 .... [ 1054|1059 | .... | .... | 1109|1114 .... | ....| ... |1M2a11129) ... | ... | .. . ... ] 1139
Waltham Cross .. . .. 10.46 .. .. 11.02 .. . .. 11.17 .. .. .. .. 11.32
Enfield Lock o e e e 1104 e e ] e 1134
Brimsdown .. .. .. 10.50 .. .. 11.07 .. .. .. 11.21 .. .. .. .. 11.37
Ponders End ... | 1052 .. .. ... | 11.23
Arr . .. .. 10.55
Dep .... | 10.55
Arr

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park
Dep

Arr .. .. 10.48 | 10.59 .. 11.03 | 11.13 .. .. 11.18 | 11.29 .. .. .. 11.33 | 11.43 .. .. .. .. .. .. 11.48

Tottenham Hale & pep | ... | ... 1048|1100 ... (1103|115 | . 1|10 | s aes | 1148

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs . .. i 11.06 . i 11.21 . .. i 11.36 . .. . i 11.51 . .. .. . .. . i
London Liverpool Street © Arr oo oo mmo02f 1145 L |17 1130 ) L 11321145 o oo oo 11471200 ) e e e o s | 12,02

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 11 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS

Cambridge North Dep .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 09.42 . .. .. . 10.16
Cambridge Arr e e e e e e e e 0947 e oo ] 102
Cambridge Dep .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 09.50 . .. .. . 10.25
Shelford ... 10955 ....
Whittlesford .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 10.00 .. .. .. .. 10.34
Great Chesterford ... | 1004] ....
Audley End .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 10.11 ] 10.16 .. .. .. 10.43 | 10.48
Newport (Essex) P T I I T A I A IR R I (0752252 I N PP IR e[}
Elsenham .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 10.45 .. .. . .. 11.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep .. 10.50 .. .. .. 11.05 .. .. 11.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 11.30 | 11.35 .. .. 11.50
Stansted Mountfitchet oo |1054 1 oo s ... | 11.26 1 11.51
Bishops Stortford Arr .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 11.06 .. .. . .. 11.38 | 12.05
Bishops Stortford Dep P [ P O IR I .... | 1140
Sawbridgeworth .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 11.25 .. .. . .. 11.55
Harlow Mill e e e e e e e 133 e ] e ] 12,08
Arr .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 11.43 .. .. .. .. 12.13
Dep AUV S [P I [P IRV R I I P B (7 7 I Y TP ISRV B 23 1)

Harlow Town

Roydon .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep e | oo 1120 L oo | oL ] 1150
Ware .. . .. .. 11.27 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 11.57
St. Margaret's e e e 1038 e e e e e e | oo 1 12,08
Rye House .. . .. .. 11.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 12.14 .. . .. . .. .. .
Arr e 139 o B4 B4 o o 1209 oL 11209 oL | o 1224 Lo [ 1239 o 1224 Lo | oL 11239 L.
Dep .. .. 11.49 .. .. . 12.04 .. .. .. .. 12.19 .. .. .. .. . .. 12.34 .. .. 12.49 ..
Cheshunt 1144 ... | MMB4 1159 ... | .... 1209|1214 ) .... | ... | ... 1224|1229 .... | ... | ... | ... ] ... | 1239|1244 .... | 1254 | 12.59
Waltham Cross 11.47 .. .. 12.02 .. . .. 1217 .. .. .. .. 12.32 .. .. .. . .. .. 12.47 .. .. 13.02
Enfield Lock e e 1204 ) o e e e 1238 e e e e ] e | 1304
Brimsdown 11.51 .. . 12.07 .. . . 12.21 .. .. .. . 12.37 .. .. .. . .. . 12.51 .. . 13.07
Ponders End 1153 )] .... oo | 1223 ... ... | 12.53
Arr
Dep
Arr

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park
Dep

Arr 11.59 .. 12.03 | 12.13 .. .. 12.18 | 12.29 .. .. .. 12.33 | 12.43 .. .. .. .. .. 12.48 | 12.59 .. 13.03 | 13.13

Tottenham Hale & Dep | 1200 ... 1203|1215 ... | . |1218|1230| ... | .| ... l1233|124s| | .|| .| ... 1248|1300 . .. |13.03]13.15

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs 12.06 .. . 12.21 .. . . 12.36 .. .. .. . 12.51 .. .. .. . .. . 13.06 .. . 13.21
London Liverpool Street © Arr 1215 ... | 121471230 .... | .... | 1232|1245 .... | ... | .... 1247|1300} .... | ... | - | -] ... 13.02] 1315 .... | 13.17 | 13.30

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 12 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS

Cambridge North Dep . .. .. .. . 10.42 . .. .. . 11.15
Cambridge Arr e e e e 1047 oo e oo 1120
Cambridge Dep . .. .. .. . 10.50 . .. .. . 11.25
Shelford ... 11055 ....
Whittlesford .. . .. .. .. 11.00 .. .. .. .. 11.34
Great Chesterford .o 1104 .
Audley End .. . .. .. .. 11.11 ] 11.16 .. .. .. 11.43 | 11.48
Newport (Essex) R P I I I AP i 1072C 3 U I P R B P20 [0]
Elsenham . .. .. .. . .. 11.45 .. .. . .. 12.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep .. 12.05 .. .. 12.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12.30 | 12.35 .. .. 12.50 .. .. .. 13.05
Stansted Mountfitchet R I I (720 I I ... | 12.26 | 12.51
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. .. .. . .. 12.06 .. .. . .. 12.38 | 13.05
Bishops Stortford Dep o120 oL L .... | 1240
Sawbridgeworth . .. .. .. . .. 12.25 .. .. . .. 12.55
Harlow Mill AU T P I TR I B PZRCKC I IR I T I XK
Arr .. . .. .. .. .. 12.43 .. .. .. .. 13.13
Dep o e e e e 12450 o o oo ) oo 1815

Harlow Town

Roydon . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep 1220 .... e | oo 11250 L oo | ... ] 13.20
Ware 12.27 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 12.57 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 13.27
St. Margaret's 1238 ... oo oo e e e 1308 e o e e e e e oo 11338
Rye House 12.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 13.14 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 13.44 .
Arr 1254 11254 ... | .... | 1309 .... | 1309 .... | ... 1324 .... | 1339 .... | 1324 ... | .... | 1339 .... | .... | 13541354 ....
Dep .. . 13.04 .. .. .. .. 13.19 .. .. .. .. . .. 13.34 .. .. 13.49 .. .. . 14.04 ..
Cheshunt ceee | oo 113091314 . oo oo | 183241329 ) o) oo oo oo - | 183391344 ... [ 13541400 .... | .... | 14.09 | 1414
Waltham Cross .. . .. 13.17 .. .. .. .. 13.32 .. .. .. . .. .. 13.47 .. .. 14.03 .. . .. 14.17
Enfield Lock e e e e e 1838 e e e e 1405 e ]
Brimsdown . .. . 13.21 . .. . . 13.37 . .. .. .. .. .. 13.51 .. .. 14.08 . .. .. 14.21
Ponders End oo | 1323 ... ... | 1353 .. .. ... | 14.23
Arr
Dep
Dep ... | 1427
Arr .. . 13.18 | 13.29 .. .. .. 13.33 | 13.43 .. .. .. . .. 13.48 | 13.59 .. 14.03 | 14.14 .. . 14.18 | 14.30
Dep oo o1 1318 11330 ... ... ... | 183331345 .o oo o] o] .| 13481400 ... [ 1403|1415 ... | .... | 14.18 ] 14.30

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park

Tottenham Hale ©

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs .. . . 13.36 .. .. .. . 13.51 .. .. .. . .. . 14.06 .. . 14.21 .. . . 14.36
London Liverpool Street © Arr oo oo 118321345 ... oo | oo 1847|1400 oo oo oo o] oo | 14021445 ... | 1417 11430 ... | ... | 1432 | 14.45

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 13 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS

Cambridge North Dep . 11.42 . .. .. . 12.16 . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 12.42
Cambridge Arr oo Mary oo 1220 oo e e e e e e e e e e | o 1 1248
Cambridge Dep . 11.50 . .. .. . 12.25 . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 12.50
Shelford e M85 oo e e e e e e e e e e e ] 1255
Whittlesford .. 12.00 .. .. .. .. 12.34 .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 13.00
Great Chesterford ..o 1204 ... ... 11304 ...
Audley End .. 1211 ] 12.16 .. .. .. 12.43 | 12.48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 13.11 ] 13.16
Newport (Essex) oo y1228 oo oo e300 e e e e e e e e e e e oo ] 13,28
Elsenham . .. 12.45 .. .. . .. 13.17 . . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 13.45
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 13.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 13.30 | 13.35 .. .. 13.50 .. .. .. 14.05 .. .. 14.20 .. ..
Stansted Mountfitchet ceee | e p12854 ) oo oo 183261351 o e e e e e e e e e ] e | 1354
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. 13.06 .. .. . .. 13.38 | 14.05 .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 14.06
Bishops Stortford Dep o 1310 oL e ... | 1340 ... .... | 14.10
Sawbridgeworth . .. 13.25 .. .. . .. 13.55 . . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 14.25
Harlow Mill coee | e 1833 o 1403 e e e e e e e e e e ] 1433
Arr .. .. 13.43 .. .. .. .. 14.13 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 14.43
Dep coee | e 1845 oo 14 e e e e e e e e ] e 1445

Harlow Town

Roydon . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep e oo 11350 L. e | ... ] 1420
Ware . .. . .. .. 13.57 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 14.27
St. Margaret's e oo o e e 1408 o o e e e e e | e 1438
Rye House . .. . .. .. 14.14 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 14.44 . .. .. . .. .
Arr 1409 ... | 1409 .... | .... | 1424 .... | 1439 .... (1424 ... | .... | 1439 .... | .... | 1454|1454 ... | .... | 1509 .... | 15.09| ....
Dep .. .. .. 14.19 .. .. .. .. . .. 14.34 .. .. 14.49 .. .. . 15.04 .. .. .. .. 15.19
Cheshunt o | e oo 11424 (1430 o o o o] .. | 1439|1444 ... | 1454|1500 ... | .... |15.09]1514 ] ... | .... | .... | 15.24
Waltham Cross .. .. .. .. 14.33 .. .. .. . .. .. 14.47 .. .. 15.03 .. . .. 15.17
Enfield Lock e e o e 1435 o e e e 1805 e
Brimsdown .. .. .. . 14.38 .. .. .. .. .. .. 14.51 .. .. 15.08 .. .. .. 15.21
Ponders End ... | 1453 .. .. ... | 15.23
Arr . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. 14.56
Dep ... | 1456 .. ..
Arr . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. 15.27
Dep ... | 1527 ...
Arr .. .. .. 14.33 | 14.44 .. .. .. . .. 14.48 | 15.00 .. 15.03 | 15.14 .. . 15.18 | 15.30 .. .. .. 15.33
Dep ceee | el oo | 14331445 .. oo o o] ... | 1448|1500 .... | 1503|1515 .... | .... 15181530 .... | .... | .... ] 15.33

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park

Tottenham Hale ©

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs . .. . i 14.51 . .. . .. . i 15.06 . i 15.21 . .. i 15.36 . .. . i
London Liverpool Street © Arr ... | 1447 ]1500| .... ... | 15.02 11515 .... | 1517|1530 .... ... 115321545 .. .. ... | 1547

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 14 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS

Cambridge North Dep .. . 13.15 . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.42 . .. .. . 14.15
Cambridge Arr oo 1320 e o e e e e e e e e e 1347 e e 1420
Cambridge Dep .. . 13.25 . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 13.50 . .. .. . 14.25
Shelford ... | 13585 ...
Whittlesford .. .. 13.34 .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 14.00 .. .. .. .. 14.34
Great Chesterford ... 1404 ...
Audley End .. .. 13.43 | 13.48 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 14.11 | 14.16 .. .. .. 14.43 | 14.48
Newport (Essex) oo oo o400 o e e e e e e e e e e 1428 0 oo oo oo ] 15200
Elsenham .. . .. 14.17 . . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 14.45 .. .. . .. 15.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep .. .. .. .. 14.30 | 14.35 .. .. 14.50 .. .. .. 15.05 .. .. 15.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. ..
Stansted Mountfitchet e 14261451 o e e e e e e e 1454 e ] o | 1526
Bishops Stortford Arr .. . .. 14.38 | 15.05 .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.06 .. .. . .. 15.38
Bishops Stortford Dep ... | 1440 .. .. o 1510 L e .... | 1540
Sawbridgeworth .. . .. 14.55 . . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.25 .. .. . .. 15.55
Harlow Mill e oo o803 e e e e e e e e e e 1833 e ] o ] 16803
Arr .. .. .. 15.13 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. .. 15.43 .. .. .. .. 16.13
Dep AU R R ST [T IR IR [ I IRV I REFU [N I I I R IO B FOR7 -0 IR R I P B (G )

Harlow Town

Roydon .. . .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep ... | 1450 .... o] oo 11520 L. oo | -... ] 15.50
Ware .. 14.57 .. .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. 15.27 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 15.57
St. Margaret's o808 oo e e e e e e 838 e e e e e oo .. | 1608
Rye House .. 15.14 .. . .. . .. .. . .. .. 15.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 16.14 .. .
Arr oo 1524 | ... 1539 ... 1524 ..o ... 1539 ..o ... | 1554|1554 ... ] ... | 1609 ... | 1609 ... | .... | 1624 .... | 16.39
Dep .. .. .. .. . .. 15.34 .. .. 15.49 .. .. . 16.04 .. .. .. .. 16.19 ..
Cheshunt 1530 ... ..o oo oo ... | 15391543 .... | 1554|1559 .... | .... 1609|1614 .... | .... | .... | 16.24| 16.29
Waltham Cross 15.33 .. .. .. . .. .. 15.46 .. .. 16.02 .. . .. 16.17 .. .. .. .. 16.32
Enfield Lock 153 ... oo oo e e e 1804 e e e e ) e ] 16234
Brimsdown 15.38 . .. . .. .. .. 15.50 .. .. 16.07 . .. .. 16.21 . .. .. .. 16.37
Ponders End ... | 1852 L. .... | 16.23
Arr .. . .. . .. . .. 15.55
Dep .... | 1555
Arr

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park
Dep

Arr 15.44 .. .. .. .. .. 15.48 | 15.59 .. 16.03 | 16.13 .. .. 16.18 | 16.29 .. .. .. 16.33 | 16.43

Tottenham Hale & Dep 1545 | ... ... ... |. . . |1548]|1600| ... [1603]|1615| ... | .. . |1618]|1630| ... |....|....|1633] 1645

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs 15.51 .. .. .. . .. . 16.06 .. . 16.21 .. . . 16.36 .. .. .. . 16.51
London Liverpool Street © Arr 600} .... | ... o) o] ... 1602|1615 .... | 1617|1630 .... | .... | 1632|1645 .... | .... | .... | 16.47 | 17.00

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 15 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS

Cambridge North Dep . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.42 . .. .. . 15.15
Cambridge Arr e e e e e e e e e e e e 1447 e 11520
Cambridge Dep . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . 14.50 . .. .. . 15.25
Shelford ... | 1455 .. ..
Whittlesford .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 15.00 .. .. .. .. 15.34
Great Chesterford ... | 1504 .. ..
Audley End .. . .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 15.11 ] 15.16 .. .. .. 15.43 | 15.48
Newport (Essex) e o e e e e e e e e e e 1828 o oo oo oo ] 16,00
Elsenham . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 15.45 .. .. . .. 16.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 15.30 | 15.35 .. .. 15.50 .. .. .. 16.05 .. .. 16.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 16.30 | 16.35
Stansted Mountfitchet 1551 ..o oo o e e e e e e 18 e o] . 16.26 | 16.51
Bishops Stortford Arr 16.05 . .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 16.06 .. .. . .. 16.38 | 17.05
Bishops Stortford Dep ..o 1610 ) oL L .... | 16.40
Sawbridgeworth . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 16.25 .. .. . .. 16.55
Harlow Mill R T I I R A I IR I IV IR I IR B (CRCKCH IRV IR R R A )
Arr . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 16.43 .. .. . .. 17.13
Dep R T I I I I I IR I IV IR I I B (G727 I I R PR B 1)

Harlow Town

Roydon . .. .. .. . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep o] oo 1820 L. oo | -... ] 16.50
Ware . .. .. .. . .. .. 16.27 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 16.57
St. Margaret's e o e e o e o838 o e e e e e e | 1708
Rye House . .. .. .. . .. .. 16.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 17.14 .. . .. .
Arr .. |1824 oo .. | 1639 ... ..o |1654 1654 oo .. | 17.09 ] oL 11709 Lo | oo 1724 Lo | 1739 Lo 1724 L.
Dep .. . 16.34 .. .. 16.49 .. .. . 17.04 .. .. .. .. 17.19 .. .. .. .. . .. 17.34 ..
Cheshunt oo | -1 1639|1644 ... | 1654|1659 | ... | .... | 17.09| 1714 ... | ... | ... (17241729 ... | ... | ... ... ... | 17.39]| 17.44
Waltham Cross .. . .. 16.47 .. .. 17.02 .. . .. 17.17 .. .. .. .. 17.32 .. .. .. . .. .. 17.47
Enfield Lock SR T I I I P I 40 N I I RFIV I O PV IR R B A7 3 A I S HEPIIF IRV I E
Brimsdown . .. .. 16.51 .. .. 17.07 . .. .. 17.21 . .. .. .. 17.37 . .. . .. .. .. 17.51
Ponders End ... | 1653 .. .. oo | 1723 L ... | 17.53
Arr
Dep
Arr

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park
Dep

Arr .. .. 16.48 | 16.59 .. 17.03 | 17.13 .. .. 17.18 | 17.29 .. .. .. 17.33 | 17.43 .. .. .. .. .. 17.48 | 17.59

Tottenham Hale & pep | ... | ... 1648|1700 ... 1703|1745 ... | ... |a7as|1730| | | 1733 |azas| | o | | 17.48] 18.00

Lea Bridge
Stratford ©
Hackney Downs .. . . 17.06 .. . 17.21 .. . . 17.36 .. .. .. . 17.51 .. .. .. . .. . 18.06
London Liverpool Street © Arr oo oo 17021745 .o | 17AT | 1730 . | o | 17321745 o | oo oo | 174711800 .| o oo ) o] oo ] 18.02 | 1815

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 16 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS

Cambridge North Dep . .. .. . .. .. .. . 15.42 . .. .. . 16.16
Cambridge Arr e e e e e e 1847 ] 162
Cambridge Dep . .. .. . .. .. .. . 15.50 . .. .. . 16.25
Shelford ... | 15855 .. ..
Whittlesford .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 16.00 .. .. .. .. 16.34
Great Chesterford ... | 16.04) .. ..
Audley End .. .. .. .. . .. .. .. 16.11 | 16.16 .. .. .. 16.43 | 16.48
Newport (Essex) e e e o o e e e 1828 0o e oo L | 17.00
Elsenham . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 16.45 .. .. . .. 17.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 16.50 .. .. .. 17.05 .. .. 17.20 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. 17.30 | 17.35 .. .. .. 17.50
Stansted Mountfitchet Lo 1e54 1 oo s ... | 17.26 1 17.51
Bishops Stortford Arr . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 17.06 .. .. . .. 17.38 | 18.05
Bishops Stortford Dep o 170 L e .... | 17.40
Sawbridgeworth . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 17.25 .. .. . .. 17.55
Harlow Mill o e e e e e e e 1733 e ] o ] 1803
Arr . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. 17.43 .. .. . .. 18.13
Dep AU I P I [P I A [P I B A7 T I [ PP IR B F= 2 15)

Harlow Town

Roydon . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. .
Hertford East Dep e | oo 1720 L. oo | oL 1 17.50
Ware . .. .. 17.27 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 17.57
St. Margaret's RV P I B RC1C TN IR I T R P I I I Bk XL
Rye House . .. .. 17.44 . .. .. . .. . .. .. 18.14 .. . .. . .. .. .. .
Arr 1739 ... | ... | 17541754 ... | .... | 1809 .... 1809 .... | .... 1824 .... | 1839 .... | 1824 .... | .... | -... 1839 ....
Dep .. 17.49 .. .. . 18.04 .. .. .. .. 18.19 .. .. .. .. . .. 18.34 .. .. .. 18.49 ..
Cheshunt ... | 17541759 ... .... 1809|1814 .... | .... | ....|1824|1830 .... | ... | -] ... 1839 .... | 1845 .... | 18.54 | 19.00
Waltham Cross .. .. 18.02 .. . .. 18.17 .. .. .. .. 18.33 .. .. .. . .. .. .. 18.48 .. .. 19.03
Enfield Lock e e p1804 e e e e 1835 e e e e e e e e e ] 19.05
Brimsdown .. . 18.07 .. . . 18.21 .. .. .. . 18.38 .. .. .. . .. . .. 18.52 .. . 19.08
Ponders End ... | 1823 ... e | oo 11854
Dep .... | 18.48
Arr .. .. .. .. . .. 18.27 .. .. .. .. .. .. .. .. . .. .. 18.50
Dep oo e e 1827 e e e e e e e e 1880 e ]
Arr .. 18.03 | 18.13 .. . 18.18 | 18.30 .. .. .. 18.33 | 18.44 .. .. .. . .. 18.48 | 18.52 | 19.00 .. 19.03 | 19.14
Dep ....|1803|1815| .... | .... 1818|1830 .... | .... | ....|1833|1845 .... | .... | .- | ... ] .... | 18481853 19.00| .... | 19.03 ] 19.15
Lea Bridge . .. .. . .. .. .. . .. . .. .. . .. . .. . .. 18.56
Stratford © ... | 19.03] ...,
Hackney Downs .. . 18.21 .. . . 18.36 .. .. .. . 18.51 .. .. .. . .. . .. 19.06 .. . 19.21
London Liverpool Street © Arr ... | 1817|1830 .... | ....|1832|1845| .... | .... | .... 1847|1900 .... | ... .| -] -] . 1902) ... | 1915 ... | 19.17 | 19.30

Broxbourne

Meridian Water Station

Northumberland Park

Tottenham Hale ©

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only Page 17 of 18



Sunday 9th March 2025

BUS | BUS BUS BUS BUS BUS | BUS | BUS BUS
Cambridge North Dep 16.42 17.15
Cambridge Arr 16.47 17.20
Cambridge Dep 16.50 17.25
Shelford 16.55 e
Whittlesford 17.00 17.34
Great Chesterford 17.04 | .... e R
Audley End 17111 17.16 17.43 | 17.48
Newport (Essex) 17.28 18.00
Elsenham 17.45 18.17
Stansted Airport Arr
Stansted Airport Dep 18.05 18.20 .. .. 18.30 | 18.35 18.50
Stansted Mountfitchet 17.54 18.26 | 18.51
Bishops Stortford Arr 18.06 18.38 | 19.05
Bishops Stortford Dep 18.10 18.40
Sawbridgeworth 18.25 18.55
Harlow Mill 18.33 19.03
Arr 18.43 19.13
Harlow Town Dep 18.45 19.15
Roydon . ..
Hertford East Dep 18.20 18.50
Ware 18.27 18.57
St. Margaret's 18.38 19.08
Rye House 18.44 . . . 19.14 . .. ..
Arr 1854 | 1854 | .... 19.09 19.09| .... 19.24 19.39 1924 | .... 1939 ....
Broxbourne Dep 19.04 - 1919 .. 19.34 - 1049 | ..
Cheshunt 19.09 19.15 19.24 1 19.30 19.39 19.45 19.54 | 20.00
Waltham Cross 19.18 19.33 19.48 20.03
Enfield Lock e 19.35 e 20.05
Brimsdown 19.22 19.38 19.52 20.08
Ponders End 19.24 19.54
» . Arr .. ..
Meridian Water Station Dep 19.18 19.48
Arr 19.20 19.50
Northumberland Park Dep o120 o |1esof
Arr 19.18 | 19.22 | 19.30 19.33 | 19.44 19.48 | 19.52 | 20.00 20.03 | 20.14
Tottenham Hale & Dep 19.18 | 19.23 | 19.30 19.33 | 19.45 19.48 | 19.53 | 20.00 20.03 | 20.15
Lea Bridge 19.26 19.56
Stratford © 1933 .... A 20.03 | .... A
Hackney Downs i 19.36 i 19.51 i 20.06 i 20.21
London Liverpool Street © Arr 19.32 19.45 19.47 | 20.00 20.02 20.15 20.17 | 20.30

S - Set Down Only
U - Pick Up Only

Page 18 of 18



